BID TABULATION	Austin Underground, Inc.	Austin Engineering Company, Inc	. Whitestone Civil Construction, LLC	Sanat Clara Construction, Ltd.	Lee Contractors, Inc.	Smith Contracting Company, Inc.	Jimmy Evans Company
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Security (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	$Y^2$

											1				
	Grading, Paving, and Drainage Items														
Bid Item	Description 50% Control 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	То	tal Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount Unit Price	Total Amount Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization (Maximum 5% of total bid), complete in place per Specification 700.		- ~												
2	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$	33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00 \$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00 \$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00 \$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 36,350.00	\$ 36,350.00
2	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with				j										
	standard bedding and backfill, 0 -10 ft deep, complete in place per			ļ	j					į				į	
	Specification 510.	815	LF	\$ 65.00	\$	52,975.00	\$ 90.00	<sup>6</sup> \$ 73,350.00 \$ 75.00	\$ 61,125.00 \$ 73.00	\$ 59,495.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00 \$ 70.00	\$ 57,050.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 59,658.00
3	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock				į										
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill 10 -14 ft deep, complete in place per				į										
	Specification 510.	754	LF	\$ 80.00	\$	60,320.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 80,678.00 \$ 85.00	\$ 64,090.00 \$ 97.00	\$ 73,138.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 63,336.00 \$ 90.00	\$ 67,860.00	\$ 96.90	\$ 73,062.60
4	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock			1											
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with														
	standard bedding and backfill, 14 - 18 ft deep, complete in place per	466	LF	6 120.00	•	55.920.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 59.648.00 \$ 92.00	\$ 42,872.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 60.580.00	6 05 00	6 44 270 00 6 120 00	¢ 55,020,00	£ 120.20	6 60 252 90
5	Specification 510.  Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer	466	LF	\$ 120.00	2	55,920.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 59,648.00 \$ 92.00	\$ 42,872.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 60,580.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,270.00 \$ 120.00	\$ 55,920.00	\$ 129.30	\$ 60,253.80
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding														
	and backfill, 0-10 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.														
		570	LF	\$ 50.00	\$	28,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 41,610.00 \$ 55.00	\$ 31,350.00 \$ 42.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,650.00 \$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,350.00
6	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer														
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill, 10-14 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.														
	and backfin, 10-14 it deep, complete in place per specification 310.	228	LF	\$ 70.00	\$	15,960.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,784.00 \$ 56.00	\$ 12,768.00 \$ 54.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,224.00 \$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 14,649.00
7	Furnish and Install 8" C-900 (DR-25) PVC Pipe installed in rock including					,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7- 100					, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	rock excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances														
	with standard bedding and backfill, 14-18 ft deep, complete in place per	24	T.E.			1 020 00	. 121.00	0 200400 0 (5.00	0 156000 0 15700	2.7(0.00	. 200.00	4 000 00 6 140 00	A 2260.00	0 161.40	0 2.072.60
0	Specification 510.  Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock	24	LF	\$ 80.00	2	1,920.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,904.00 \$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00 \$ 157.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00 \$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 161.40	\$ 3,8/3.60
0	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with				į										
	standard bedding and backfill, 0-10 ft deep, complete in place per				j										
	Specification 510.	93	LF	\$ 85.00	\$	7,905.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,649.00 \$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00 \$ 77.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00 \$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 80.75	\$ 7,509.75
9	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock				ļ										
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill, 10 - 16 ft deep, complete in place per				ļ										
	Specification 510.	128	LF	\$ 120.00	\$	15.360.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 14,336.00 \$ 82.00	\$ 10,496.00 \$ 107.00	\$ 13,696.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,440.00 \$ 90.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 14,240.00
10	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	,	7 7,50000	7 23,3300			3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+,	*	
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with			i i	j					İ					
	standard bedding and backfill, 16 -22 ft deep, complete in place per														
11	Specification 510.  Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer	74	LF	\$ 130.00	\$	9,620.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,990.00 \$ 115.00	\$ 8,510.00 \$ 165.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,990.00 \$ 120.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 167.85	\$ 12,420.90
11	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding				ļ										
	and backfill, 0 - 10 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.														
		92	LF	\$ 65.00	\$	5,980.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,992.00 \$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00 \$ 45.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,968.00 \$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 5,957.00
12	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer	T		1									T		
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding														
	and backfill, 10 - 16 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.	127	LF	\$ 66.00	s	8,382.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,668.00 \$ 68.00	\$ 8,636.00 \$ 61.00	\$ 7,747.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,430.00 \$ 70.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 9,969.50
13	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer			30.00		3,2 32.00	\$ 51.00	τ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,000.00	7,717.50	, , , , , ,	70.00	5,070.00	. , , , , , ,	2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding				}										
	and backfill, 16 - 22 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.	, l	1.5			<b>7</b> 100 00		6 (510.00	0.00000		A 125.00	0.050.00		0 100 10	
14	Furnish and Install 6" SDR 26 PVC Pipe for service line, with standard	74	LF	\$ 100.00	\$	7,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,512.00 \$ 85.00	\$ 6,290.00 \$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,250.00 \$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 7,407.40
14	bedding and backfill and clean-out, 13 ft deep, complete in place per														
	Specification 510.	10	LF	\$ 170.00	\$	1,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 71.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 101.85	\$ 1,018.50
15	Furnish and Install Standard City of Round Rock 4-Foot Dia. Sanitary		<del></del>												
	Sewer Manhole with 4' Riser and Bolted Cover, 0 - 8 ft deep, complete in	a	T: A	\$ 5,400.00	e.	49 600 00	\$ 4,600.00	¢ 41 400 00 € 7 000 00	\$ 63.000.00 \$ 5.000.00	\$ 45,000.00	¢ 5000.00	£ 45,000,00 £ 5,700,00	¢ 51 200 00	e 6500.00	\$ 58.500.00
16	place per Specification 506.  Furnish and Install Extra Depth on 4-foot Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	\$ 5,400.00	2	48,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 41,400.00 \$ 7,000.00	\$ 05,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00 \$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	a 0,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
10	with 4' Riser, Depth: 8 - 18 ft, complete in place per Specification 506.	34	VF	\$ 430.00	\$	14,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00 \$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00 \$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,700.00 \$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 447.30	\$ 15,208.20
17	Furnish and Install Standard City of Round Rock 5-Foot Dia. Sanitary					,		, ,	, , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,					
	Sewer Manhole with 5' Riser and Bolted Cover, 0 - 22 ft deep, complete in														
10	place per Specification 506.	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00 \$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 17,605.00	\$ 17,605.00
18	Furnish and Install Standard Manhole External Drop Connection, up to 7 feet of drop, complete in place per Specification 506.		EA	\$ 2,700.00	¢	2 700 00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000,00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 6,965.00
	neet of drop, complete in place per Specification 506.	1	EA	ə ∠,/∪∪.∪U	ìФ	2,700.00	a 1,000.00	5 1,000.00   \$ 4,000.00	φ +,000.00 φ 2,000.00	j φ 3,000.00	φ <i>3,300.00</i>	φ 5,500.00 φ 2,000.00	φ ∠,000.00	φ 0,903.00	<u>υ, υ,9ου.υυ</u>



			_			-		1	_	1		1		I I	1	1		1		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amo	ount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	Furnish and Install City of Round Rock Standard Manhole Internal Drop				ļ			-										ļ.		
	Connection, up to 14 feet of drop, complete in place per Specification 506.							}											ţ	
		1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,2	200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	7	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 9,070.00
20	Furnish and Install Manhole Vent and Ball Check Valve where shown on							İ			!						j		j	
	the plans, complete in place per Specification 506.	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,2	200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 13,290.00
21	Furnish and Install all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to core existing																			
	manhole and connect 10" PVC pipe including reshaping invert channel,							1											į	
	recoating interior surface, adding bolts to existing manhole lid, and			}	ļ														ļ	
	appurtenances, complete in place per Specification 506.	1	LS	\$ 6.200.00	\$ 6.3	200.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5.000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.600.00	\$ 8.600.00	\$ 9.500.00	\$ 9,500,00
22	Furnish and Install 18" Steel Casing Pipe (1/4" wall thickness) by open cut,			, , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<del> </del>		, ,,,,,,,,,		, ,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		.,		1	1
	not including 8" carrier pipe, including appurtenances, complete in place							}											ţ	
	per Specification 510.	37	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.	180.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 3.700.00	\$ 135.00		\$ 4,995.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.700.00	\$ 127.35	\$ 4.711.95
	Furnish and Install 20" Steel Casing Pipe (5/16" wall thickness) by open cut,							<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4 12,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	not including 10" carrier pipe, including appurtenances, complete in place							1											į	
	per Specification 510.	459	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.0	080 00	\$ 135.00		\$ 61,965.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 82,620,00	\$ 264.00	\$ 121,176.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 60.588.00
	Furnish and Install Type B concrete trench cap, complete in place per	,		0 120.00	Ψ 55,	000.00	<b>4</b> 135.00	1	\$ 01,500.00	\$ 100.00		Φ 02,020.00	201.00	\$ 121,170.00	<b>V</b> 1.0.00	\$ 01,200.00	Ų 120.00	Ψ εε,σσσ.σσ	U 132.00	Ψ 00,500.00
	Specification 505.	13.2	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 2	376.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 2.640.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 2,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 147.25	\$ 1.943.70
	Furnish and Install 300 psi flowable fill encasement, complete in place per	13.2	C1	\$ 100.00	Ψ 2,.	370.00	\$ 200.00	<del>                                     </del>	2,040.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 2,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	Ψ 147.23	ψ 1,743.70
	Specification 402.	3.8	CY	\$ 220.00	e .	836.00	\$ 250.00	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 665.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 389.50
	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350 psi) including fittings,	3.0	CI	\$ 220.00	Ψ	030.00	\$ 230.00	<u> </u>	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 005.00	\$ 500.00	3 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 367.30
					į														ļ	
	joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, thrust blocking, rock excavation as				į															i l
	necessary, dewatering, surface restoration, disposal of excess material,				ļ															
	cleaning, flushing, disinfection, pressure testing, and appurtenances with				ļ															
	standard bedding and backfill, complete in place per Specification 510.	40	1.5	6 110.00		400.00	e 100.00		4 000 00	0 200.00		¢ 12 000 00	0 172.00	0 (000.00	0 126.50	0 500000	e 100.00	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	0 142.55	6 5 740 00
27	E II II (HIAND CLI DI (CLI ACO DI LE	40	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,4	400.00	\$ 100.00	<u> </u>	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	ļ i	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 143.55	\$ 5,742.00
	Furnish and Install 12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350 psi) including				!			!												
	connection to existing waterline, fittings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap,							!											ļ	
	thrust blocking, rock excavation as necessary, dewatering, surface							!											ļ	
	restoration, disposal of excess material, cleaning, flushing, disinfection,							!											ļ	
	pressure testing, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill,							!											ļ	
	complete in place per Specification 510.	136	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,0	680.00	\$ 215.00	<u> </u>	\$ 29,240.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 40,800.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 29,512.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 164.35	\$ 22,351.60
28	Furnish and Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (1/2" wall thickness) by bore and							1											į	
	jack, not including 12" waterline carrier pipe, including access pits and							1									į			
	appurtenances, complete in place per Specification 510.	106	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 51,9	940.00	\$ 400.00	ļ	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 68,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 554.40	\$ 58,766.40
29	Furnish and Install Standard 2" Blow-Off, complete in place per			ļ	ļ													ļ	ļ	
	Specification 511.	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,2	200.00	\$ 1,200.00	ļ	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,025.00	9 \$ 6,050.00
30	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve with box, valve extension, and locking				į			!												
	debris cap, complete in place per Specification 511.	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,4	400.00	\$ 1,825.00	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00
31	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve with box, valve extension, and locking				į														į.	
	debris cap, complete in place per Specification 511.	4	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,4	400.00	\$ 3,000.00	į	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 8,780.00
	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Salvage and Reinstall				ĺ		ĺ	Ì												,
	Existing Fences along water and sewer line route, complete in place per																		ļ	
	Specification 702.	1	LS	\$ 5,100,00	\$ 5.	100.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2.500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3.000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.500.00	\$ 10.500.00	\$ 10.500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12.715.00	\$ 12,715.00
	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace			1	1			1	1	,		,	-,	-,,,,,,,,			1	1	1	1
	existing asphalt road and driveways damaged during construction including																		ļ	
	obtaining required Williamson County permits and providing Williamson							İ											į	
	County performance bond per plans, complete in place per Specification							İ											į	
	240	40	SY	\$ 210.00	g 0,	400.00	\$ 125.00	į	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 8.000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000,00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 105.65	\$ 4.226.00
34	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace	TU	0.1	ψ ∠10.00	φ 0,	100.00	ψ 123.00	<del>i</del>	J,000.00	φ ∠00.00		ψ 0,000.00	ψ 50.00	φ 2,000.00	φ 200.00	φ 6,000.00	φ 500.00	φ 12,000.00	ψ 103.03	φ +,220.00
	existing gravel driveway and sidewalk damaged during construction per				İ			İ												
	plans, complete in place per Specification 101.	28	SY	\$ 93.00	6 2	604.00	\$ 25.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace	20	31	φ 93.00	<b>⇒</b> ∠,0	004.00	φ 23.00	1	φ /00.00	a 100.00		φ 4,000.00	<i>ϕ</i> ∠0.00	\$ 300.00	a /3.00	φ ∠,100.00	φ 30.00	φ 640.00	φ 430.00	ə /,000.00
					İ				İ											į l
	existing concrete sidewalk damaged during construction per plans, complete in place per Specification 432.	6	SY	\$ 420.00	6 2	520.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00		¢ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 9.570.00
	Clearing and Grubbing of Areas as required within Street Right-of-Way and	υ	31	ş 420.00	<b>⇒</b> ∠,.	5∠0.00	پ 100.00	<u> </u>	φ 000.00	\$ 100.00		φ 000.00	φ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	φ 100.00	\$ 000.00	φ 1,393.00	\$ 9,570.00
					İ			İ												
	Easements including demolition and removal of trees where shown on the				İ															
	plans and off-site disposal of cleared and grubbed material, complete in	2.6		6 2200.00		500.00	e 2000 co		7,000,00	6 4000.00		e 10.400.00	0.500.00	0 (500.00	0 2 500 00	0 (500.00	¢ 11.000.00	00.000.00	0 (007.00	0 17.027.00
2.5	place per Specification 102.	2.6	AC	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,	00.08	\$ 3,000.00	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	<b> </b>	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 17,927.00
	Pollution Prevention Implementation including Storm Water Pollution							1												
	Prevention Plan, Maintenance, Permitting, Inspections, and Reporting for				!			!			!!									
	all Pollution Prevention Measures as shown on the plans, complete in place							!												
ļ	per Drawing 00G-03.	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 9	900.00	\$ 3,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00
	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Temporary Chain Link Fencing				ļ			!												
	around contractor's lay down area, complete in place per Specification 701.				İ			İ												
		830	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,0	640.00	\$ 15.00	<u> </u>	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 6.00		\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 7,719.00
	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove temporary moving Chain Link										]			_		_			Ī	
	Fence around any construction equipment and open trenches within cattle				ļ												İ		ļ	
	pen, complete in place per Specification 701.	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 2,500.00	<u> </u>	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
40	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Concrete Washout, complete in																			
	place per Drawing 00G-03.	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	<u> </u>	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	<u>L</u> !	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
41	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Stabilized Construction Access as							[												
	shown on the plans, complete in place per Specification 641.	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.0	00.00	\$ 1,200.00	İ	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00
								•						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						



Bius Openeu: 11/29/18 at 2:00 pm																		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	To	tal Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	Furnish and Install Filter Fabric Fence or 12" dia. Mulch Logs (staked at a																	
	maximum of 8 ft spacing per plans) including removal upon conclusion of							ļ									1	
	work. Install all filter fabric or mulch logs for the site prior to any other																	
	construction, complete in place per Specification 642.																ļ	
		3,877	LF	\$ 2.00	\$	7,754.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,631.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,631.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,631.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,754.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,723.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,508.00
43	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Creek Crossing appurtenances per														i			
	Plans, complete in place per Specification 642.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,190.85	\$ 4,190.85
44	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Chain Link Fence Tree Protection,																į	
	complete in place per Specification 610.	34	LF	\$ 4.00	\$	136.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 119.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 589.90
45	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Wood Slats Fence Tree Protection,																ļ	-
	complete in place per Specification 610.	11	Per Tree	\$ 190.00	\$	2,090.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 361.45	\$ 3,975.95
46	Furnish and Install Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas based on 20 ft																İ	
	wide by 3,445 ft long plus the construction laydown area. Additional area																ļ	
	disturbed by contractor shall be restored at his cost, complete in place per																	İ
	Specification 604.	2.6	AC	\$ 8,400.00	\$	21,840.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 9,529.00
47	Furnish, Install, and Maintain watering and/or temporary irrigation system																	
	until revegetation is established per City specifications, complete in place																ļ	
	per Specification 604.	2.6	AC	\$ 5,300.00	\$	13,780.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 11,965.00	\$ 31,109.00
48	Furnish and Install Trench Safety System Plan, complete in place per															}	}	
	Specification 509.	3,621	LF	\$ 3.00	\$	10,863.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,484.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,778.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,778.50
49	Furnish and Install Project Sign including all Material and Labor, complete																į	
	in place per Specification 802.	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
50	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Plan and Traffic Control												]			]	j	İ
	Devices along water and sewer line route with signage, safety barriers, and							ļ									ļ	
	appurtenances, in accordance with plans, complete in place per																	
	Specification 803.	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,325.00
51	Steel Plating or Temporary Driveway diversions to provide access to private																	İ
	lots during construction as necessary, complete in place per Specification															]	j	İ
	510.	6	EA	\$ 66.00	\$	396.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00 <sup>9</sup>	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 6,540.00
52				\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53				\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 1				S	665,357,00		s 699,723.00		8 \$ 725,878.00		\$ 732,289.00		\$ 746,705.50		\$ 788,608.25		s 827,649.60
	***					,		,										

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$627,723.00

Apparent Low Bidder (Austin Underground, Inc.) = \$665,357.00



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience is not signed.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>No OSHA Logs attached.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>unit price multiplied by quantity does not equal amount on bid doc

 $<sup>^{5}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$1,225,848.80

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup>Error in quantity on Bid Form

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup>Written Unit Price does not match Unit Price

 $<sup>^{8}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$725,853.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup>words match Amount and not Unit Price

 $<sup>^{10}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$828,249.60

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>11</sup>Written Unit Price match Amount on all Items

BID TABULATION	Patin Construction, LLC	Peabody General Contractors	Nerie Construction, LLC	Prota Construction Inc, & Prota Inc., JVC
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Security (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y
Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience (Y/N)	Y	Y	$Y^3$	Y

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit	t Price		Total	Amount	Unit Price		Tots	al Amount	Unit P	rice	,	Total Amount		Unit Price		T	tal Amount
1	Mobilization (Maximum 5% of total bid), complete in place per	Quantity	Cint	Cin	iiicc		Total	Amount	CIIIC I TICC		100	ii Amount	Cint I	rice		Total Amount		OIII TTICC		1	tai Amount
	Specification 700.	1	LS	\$ 46.	,000.00		\$ 46	5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	11	\$	35,000.00	\$ 48,00	00.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	56,200.00		\$	56,200.0
2	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock											Í				- í					
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with										ļ				ļ						
	standard bedding and backfill, 0 -10 ft deep, complete in place per	015	TE		70.00		Φ 55	, 050 00	n 05.00		Φ.	(0.275.00	<b>6</b> 1:	5.00		02.725.00		140.00			114 100 /
3	Specification 510.  Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock	815	LF	\$	70.00		\$ 5/	7,050.00	\$ 85.00	!	\$	69,275.00	\$ 1.	5.00	\$	93,725.00	\$	140.00		\$	114,100.
3	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with																				
	standard bedding and backfill 10 -14 ft deep, complete in place per									! !				ļ	ļ						
	Specification 510	754	LF	\$	75.00		\$ 56	5,550.00	\$ 105.00		\$	79,170.00	\$ 13	50.00	\$	113,100.00	\$	152.00		\$	114,608.
4	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock											·								1	
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with													ļ							
	standard bedding and backfill, 14 - 18 ft deep, complete in place per																			i .	
-	Specification 510.	466	LF	\$	80.00		\$ 37	7,280.00	\$ 120.00		\$ .	55,920.00	\$ 2	5.00	\$	100,190.00	\$	227.00		\$	105,782.0
5	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding										İ			į	İ					İ	
	and backfill, 0-10 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.										į			ļ						1	
	and backini, 0-10 it deep, complete in place per specification 310.	570	LF	\$	70.00	١,	s 39	,900.00	\$ 65.00		s	37.050.00	\$	55.00	\$	31,350.00	\$	103.00		s	58,710.0
6	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer			1			* **	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				-,,				0 1,000 0100	Ť			1	
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding										ļ			i						ļ	
	and backfill, 10-14 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.													ļ	ļ					-	
		228	LF	\$	75.00		\$ 17	7,100.00	\$ 85.00		\$	19,380.00	\$ (	55.00	\$	14,820.00	\$	114.00		\$	25,992.0
7	Furnish and Install 8" C-900 (DR-25) PVC Pipe installed in rock including										•										
	rock excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill. 14-18 ft deep, complete in place per																				
	Specification 510.	24	LF	\$	80.00		\$ 1	,920.00	\$ 150.00		\$	3,600.00	\$ 0	99.00	\$	2,376.00	\$	232.00		\$	5,568.0
8	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock	27	<u> </u>	Ψ	00.00		ψ 1	.,220.00	\$ 130.00		Ψ	3,000.00	Ψ,	77.00	Ψ	2,370.00	Ψ	232.00		Ψ	3,300.
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with										į			į						į	
	standard bedding and backfill, 0-10 ft deep, complete in place per										•			ļ						-	
	Specification 510.	93	LF	\$	75.00	:	\$ 6	5,975.00	\$ 100.00		\$	9,300.00	\$ 10	9.00	\$	10,137.00	\$	146.00		\$	13,578.0
9	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock									!	!			ļ	ļ					!	
	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with										İ			į	İ					į	
	standard bedding and backfill, 10 - 16 ft deep, complete in place per	120	TE	6	00.00	l I.	e 11	520.00	£ 125.00		e.	16 000 00	¢ 1	10.00	•	10.072.00	Ф.	160.00		s	20 400 (
10	Specification 510.  Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in rock including rock	128	LF	\$	90.00	-	\$ 11	,520.00	\$ 125.00		2	16,000.00	\$ 14	19.00	\$	19,072.00	2	160.00		3	20,480.0
10	excavation, tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with										į			ļ						1	
	standard bedding and backfill, 16 -22 ft deep, complete in place per													ļ						1	
	Specification 510.	74	LF	\$	130.00	:	\$ 9	,620.00	\$ 220.00		\$	16,280.00	\$ 23	32.00	\$	17,168.00	\$	252.00		\$	18,648.0
11	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer																			İ	
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding									! !				ļ	ļ						
	and backfill, 0 - 10 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.			_																	
12	F with and I was II 1011 CDD 26 DWG Discipated by the first	92	LF	\$	75.00		\$ 6	5,900.00	\$ 70.00	 !	\$	6,440.00	\$ (	55.00	\$	5,980.00	\$	105.00		\$	9,660.0
12	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding										}									-	
	and backfill, 10 - 16 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.										İ				İ						
	and sustain, 10 To it deep, complete in place per operincation 310.	127	LF	\$	90.00		\$ 11	,430.00	\$ 90.00		\$	11,430.00	\$	75.00	\$	9,525.00	\$	111.00		\$	14,097.0
13	Furnish and Install 10" SDR 26 PVC Pipe installed in clay including tracer											,				,				1	,
	tape, disposal of excess material, and appurtenances with standard bedding										į				ļ						
	and backfill, 16 - 22 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.														İ						
1.4	Description of London Click DD 200 DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC DVC	74	LF	\$	130.00		\$ 9	0,620.00	\$ 180.00		\$	13,320.00	\$ 14	19.00	\$	11,026.00	\$	186.00		\$	13,764.0
14	Furnish and Install 6" SDR 26 PVC Pipe for service line, with standard										į										
	bedding and backfill and clean-out, 13 ft deep, complete in place per Specification 510.	10	LF	\$ 1	.000.00	,	\$ 10	0,000.00	\$ 210.00	ļ İ	\$	2,100.00	\$	55.00	\$	650.00	\$	72.00		s	720.0
15	Furnish and Install Standard City of Round Rock 4-Foot Dia. Sanitary	10	1.1	Ψ 1.	,500.00		10 پ	.,000.00	ψ <b>Δ10.00</b>		Ψ	2,100.00	Ψ	,5.00	φ.	050.00	Ψ	72.00		Ψ	/20.0
-	Sewer Manhole with 4' Riser and Bolted Cover, 0 - 8 ft deep, complete in										ļ										
	place per Specification 506.	9	EA	\$ 8	,500.00		\$ 76	5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	<u> </u>	\$	45,000.00	\$ 10,00	00.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	6,643.00		\$	59,787.0
16	Furnish and Install Extra Depth on 4-foot Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole										i			i	Ī					i	
	with 4' Riser, Depth: 8 - 18 ft, complete in place per Specification 506.	34	VF	\$	500.00	!	\$ 17	7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	34,000.00	\$ 3:	50.00	\$	11,900.00	\$	855.00		\$	29,070.
17	Furnish and Install Standard City of Round Rock 5-Foot Dia. Sanitary									ļ .	į			ļ	İ					İ	
	Sewer Manhole with 5' Riser and Bolted Cover, 0 - 22 ft deep, complete in	1	EA	¢ 10	,000.00	,	\$ 10	000 00	\$ 16,000.00		\$	16,000.00	\$ 65 M	00 00	\$	65,000.00	œ.	13,787.00		\$	13,787.0
18	place per Specification 506.  Furnish and Install Standard Manhole External Drop Connection, up to 7	1	EA	\$ 10,	,000.00		φ 1U	,,000.00	φ 10,000.00		φ	10,000.00	\$ U.S,U	0.00	<b>3</b>	05,000.00	Ф	13,/6/.00		Ф	13,/8/.
10	feet of drop, complete in place per Specification 506.		EA	1	,000.00					: !	:						1	12,003.00	ı	\$	12,003.0



									Bids Opened	: 11/29/18 a	t 2:00	pm				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price	'	To	otal Amount
19	Furnish and Install City of Round Rock Standard Manhole Internal Drop						l							'	İ	
	Connection, up to 14 feet of drop, complete in place per Specification 506.	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$	15 000 00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 4.500.00	\$ 4,500.00	s	4,500.00	\$ 11,351.0	a   :	\$	11,351.00
20	Furnish and Install Manhole Vent and Ball Check Valve where shown on		Lit	\$ 15,000.00		15,000.00	ψ 1,500.00		ψ 1,500.00	1,500.00	Ψ	1,500.00	Ψ 11,331.0		Ψ	11,551.00
	the plans, complete in place per Specification 506.	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$	3 13,000.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$ 9,997.0	)	\$	19,994.00
21	Furnish and Install all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to core existing				ł										İ	
	manhole and connect 10" PVC pipe including reshaping invert channel,															
	recoating interior surface, adding bolts to existing manhole lid, and appurtenances, complete in place per Specification 506.	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000,00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	s	3,000.00	\$ 25,023.0	a   '	\$	25,023.00
22	Furnish and Install 18" Steel Casing Pipe (1/4" wall thickness) by open cut,	1		\$ 10,000.00	Ψ	10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	Ψ	3,000.00	25,025.0		Ψ	23,023.00
	not including 8" carrier pipe, including appurtenances, complete in place						1									
	per Specification 510.	37	LF	\$ 140.00	\$	5,180.00	\$ 125.00	<u> </u>	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$	5,550.00	\$ 143.0	)	\$	5,291.00
23	Furnish and Install 20" Steel Casing Pipe (5/16" wall thickness) by open cut,															
	not including 10" carrier pipe, including appurtenances, complete in place per Specification 510.	459	LF	\$ 160.00	•	3 73,440.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 80,325.00	\$ 175.00	s	80,325.00	\$ 149.0	a   '	s	68,391.00
24	Furnish and Install Type B concrete trench cap, complete in place per	737		\$ 100.00	Φ	73,440.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 60,323.00	\$ 175.00	J	3 80,323.00	\$ 147.0		Ψ	00,371.00
	Specification 505.	13.2	CY	\$ 400.00	\$	5,280.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 2,310.00	\$ 300.00	\$	3,960.00	\$ 792.0	)	\$	10,454.40
25	Furnish and Install 300 psi flowable fill encasement, complete in place per			i	į			$\sqcap$		i						
	Specification 402.	3.8	CY	\$ 400.00	\$	3 1,520.00	\$ 250.00	$\vdash \vdash$	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$	950.00	\$ 792.0	)	\$	3,009.6
26	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350 psi) including fittings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, thrust blocking, rock excavation as			!	ļ						]					
	necessary, dewatering, surface restoration, disposal of excess material,									ļ						
	cleaning, flushing, disinfection, pressure testing, and appurtenances with				į											
	standard bedding and backfill, complete in place per Specification 510.				į											
		40	LF	\$ 400.00	\$	16,000.00	\$ 125.00	igspace	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 238.0	)	\$	9,520.0
27	Furnish and Install 12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350 psi) including				į					į						
	connection to existing waterline, fittings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, thrust blocking, rock excavation as necessary, dewatering, surface															
	restoration, disposal of excess material, cleaning, flushing, disinfection,				ł										İ	
	pressure testing, and appurtenances with standard bedding and backfill,				ļ					ĺ						
	complete in place per Specification 510.	136	LF	\$ 500.00	\$	68,000.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 23,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$	34,000.00	\$ 232.0	5	\$	31,552.0
28	Furnish and Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (1/2" wall thickness) by bore and			1												
	jack, not including 12" waterline carrier pipe, including access pits and				ļ		<b>l</b> .				] ]					
20	appurtenances, complete in place per Specification 510.	106	LF	\$ 950.00	\$	5 100,700.00	\$ 650.00	┷	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$	31,800.00	\$ 950.0	)	\$	100,700.0
29	Furnish and Install Standard 2" Blow-Off, complete in place per Specification 511.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	s	4,000.00	\$ 4,695.0	a   '	\$	9,390.00
30	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve with box, valve extension, and locking	2	LA	\$ 3,000.00	Φ	0,000.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Ι Ψ	4,000.00	\$ 4,075.0	<del>'</del>	Ψ	7,370.00
	debris cap, complete in place per Specification 511.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 1,805.0	)	\$	3,610.0
31	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve with box, valve extension, and locking															
	debris cap, complete in place per Specification 511.	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	<b>↓</b>	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$ 3,334.0	)	\$	13,336.0
32	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Salvage and Reinstall															
	Existing Fences along water and sewer line route, complete in place per Specification 702.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5 000 00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	s	1,500.00	\$ 17,807.0	a   '	s	17,807.00
33	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace	1	Lo	\$ 3,000.00	Φ	3,000.00	\$ 0,000.00	$\vdash$	\$ 0,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	Ф	1,300.00	\$ 17,007.0	<del>'</del>	Ф	17,607.0
55	existing asphalt road and driveways damaged during construction including															
	obtaining required Williamson County permits and providing Williamson				ļ		l				]				İ	
	County performance bond per plans, complete in place per Specification						l			ļ						
2.1	340.	40	SY	\$ 500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 90.00	$\vdash$	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 70.0	)	\$	2,800.0
34	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace															
	existing gravel driveway and sidewalk damaged during construction per plans, complete in place per Specification 101.	28	SY	\$ 500.00	ç	5 14,000.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	s	1,680.00	\$ 62.0	o	\$	1,736.0
35	Furnish all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to Remove and Replace			2 200.00		,000.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		. =,100.00	, 00.00	Ψ	1,000.00	52.0	+-		1,750.0
	existing concrete sidewalk damaged during construction per plans,													'		
	complete in place per Specification 432.	6	SY	\$ 500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 110.00	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$	660.00	\$ 130.0	)	\$	780.0
	Clearing and Grubbing of Areas as required within Street Right-of-Way and						l							'	-	
	Easements including demolition and removal of trees where shown on the						l								İ	
	plans and off-site disposal of cleared and grubbed material, complete in place per Specification 102.	2.6	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$	9 100 00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	s	15,600.00	\$ 3,957.0	a l	s	10,288.2
37	Pollution Prevention Implementation including Storm Water Pollution	2.0		Ψ 5,500.00	- 1	2,100.00	ψ 1,500.00	$\vdash \vdash$	ψ 5,700.00	ψ 0,000.00	J.	, 13,000.00	ψ 5,957.0	+	Ψ	10,200.2
	Prevention Plan, Maintenance, Permitting, Inspections, and Reporting for						l							'	İ	
	all Pollution Prevention Measures as shown on the plans, complete in place				ĺ		l							'		
	per Drawing 00G-03.	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	<u>ш</u> і	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 5,327.0	)	\$	5,327.0
	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Temporary Chain Link Fencing						l								İ	
	around contractor's lay down area, complete in place per Specification 701.	920	T E	¢ 15.00		12.450.00	e 500		¢ 4.150.00	e (00		4,000,00	0 240	ا ا	e	10.020 (
39	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove temporary moving Chain Link	830	LF	\$ 15.00	- 5	12,450.00	\$ 5.00	$\vdash$	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$	4,980.00	\$ 24.0	<u>,                                    </u>	\$	19,920.0
5)	Fence around any construction equipment and open trenches within cattle						l								İ	
	pen, complete in place per Specification 701.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 1,188.0	)	\$	1,188.0
40	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Concrete Washout, complete in				1				· ·		Ť					,
	place per Drawing 00G-03.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 4,397.0	)	\$	4,397.0
41	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Stabilized Construction Access as			· i	i		•	: :		ı i	ıi		1	1	1	



									Dius Openet	i: 11/29/18 at 2:	oo piii			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount
42	Furnish and Install Filter Fabric Fence or 12" dia. Mulch Logs (staked at a				!	!		!					ŀ	
	maximum of 8 ft spacing per plans) including removal upon conclusion of				!			ļ					ļ	
	work. Install all filter fabric or mulch logs for the site prior to any other				1			ļ			!		į	
	construction, complete in place per Specification 642.				1	i ! !		ļ					. !	
		3,877	LF	\$ 3.00	1	\$ 11,631.00	\$ 5.00	<u> </u>	\$ 19,385.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,508.00	\$ 7.00	6	\$ 27,139.00
43	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Creek Crossing appurtenances per				-	<u> </u>		i					İ	
	Plans, complete in place per Specification 642.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,934.00	į	\$ 19,934.00
44	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Chain Link Fence Tree Protection,					i !		İ					į	
	complete in place per Specification 610.	34	LF	\$ 20.00		\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	<u> </u>	\$ 170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 8.00	ļ	\$ 272.00
45	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Wood Slats Fence Tree Protection,				1	! !		ļ			ļ		ļ	
	complete in place per Specification 610.	11	Per Tree	\$ 750.00	<u> </u>	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 225.00	<u> </u>	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 317.00	į	\$ 3,487.00
46	Furnish and Install Hydromulch Seeding of disturbed areas based on 20 ft				ĺ	i 		İ			1		Ì	
	wide by 3,445 ft long plus the construction laydown area. Additional area					 		İ			}		ļ	
	disturbed by contractor shall be restored at his cost, complete in place per				-			ļ					ļ	
	Specification 604.	2.6	AC	\$ 6,500.00	<u> </u>	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	<u> </u>	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 28,465.00	į	\$ 74,009.00
47	Furnish, Install, and Maintain watering and/or temporary irrigation system				İ	į		İ			1		į	
	until revegetation is established per City specifications, complete in place							İ			]		ļ	
	per Specification 604.	2.6	AC	\$ 500.00	<u> </u>	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	<u> </u>	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,701.00		\$ 7,022.60
48	Furnish and Install Trench Safety System Plan, complete in place per							į					į	
	Specification 509.	3,621	LF	\$ 2.00	<u> </u>	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 2.00	<u> </u>	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 4.00	į	\$ 14,484.00
49	Furnish and Install Project Sign including all Material and Labor, complete		<b>.</b>		1			!	75000		2 000 00		ļ	0 20100
	in place per Specification 802.	1	EA	\$ 850.00	<u> </u>	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,381.00		\$ 2,381.00
50	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Plan and Traffic Control				1	į		İ			ļ		ļ	
	Devices along water and sewer line route with signage, safety barriers, and				-	i ! !					}		ł	
	appurtenances, in accordance with plans, complete in place per	,	T. C.	0.25,000,00	-	# 25 000 00	£ 125 000 00	ļ	0 125 000 00	Ø 15 000 00	0 15 000 00	Φ 2.275.00	ļ	0 275.00
	Specification 803.	- 1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	<u>!</u>	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	1	\$ 2,375.00
51	Steel Plating or Temporary Driveway diversions to provide access to private				1	į		İ			ļ		ļ	
	lots during construction as necessary, complete in place per Specification	6	EA	\$ 500.00	-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,251.00	ł	\$ 7,506.00
52	510.	0	EA		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,231.00	<u></u>	\$ 7,306.00
				\$ -	<u> </u>	\$ -	\$ -	<u> </u>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	i i	\$ -
53				\$ -	<u> </u>	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	į	\$ -
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID No. 1				1	\$ 932,388.00			\$ 937,027.00		\$ 1,021,357.00		5	\$ 1,225,778.80
					i _			ļ					Ī	

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$627,723.00



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience is not signed.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>No OSHA Logs attached.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>unit price multiplied by quantity does not equal amount on bid doc

 $<sup>^{5}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$1,225,848.80

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup>Error in quantity on Bid Form

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup>Written Unit Price does not match Unit Price

 $<sup>^{8}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$725,853.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup>words match Amount and not Unit Price

 $<sup>^{10}</sup>$ amount on bid doc = \$828,249.60

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>11</sup>Written Unit Price match Amount on all Items